Fire resistance
Class of reaction to Class A
HY460-N108FDD440~
460W
460
N-TOPCon, Bi-facial
15
12
HY460-N108FDD
1790*1130*1247
909
936
Bifacial Output-Backside Power Gain
Pmax(W)
Module efficiency(%)
Pmax(W)
Module efficiency(%)
10%
20%
108 pcs
182.2*94
N type Mono
2.0
Anodized aluminum alloy
IP68
1762*1134*30
24.6
4mm²，MC4 compatible
Portrait：+300mm/-300mm
NOCT: Conditions:Irradiance 800W/m2, ambient temperature 20℃, wind speed 1m/s
Pmax(W)
Vmp(V)
Imp(A)
Voc(V)
Isc(A)
Power tolerance(%)
NOCT(℃)
0~+3
44±2
Number of cells
Size of cell (mm)
Type of cell
Thickness of glass (mm)
Type of frame
Junction box
Size of module (mm)
Weight (kg)
Cables/connectors
Length of Cable
Pieces per pallet
Size of packing (mm)
Weight of packing (kg)
Pieces per container
Size of container
36
40’ HQ
1500
25
-0.30
0.046
-0.25
Pmax(W)
Vmp(V)
Imp(A)
Voc (V)
Isc(A)
Module efficiency(%)
Maximum system voltage(V)
Fuse Rating(A)
Temperature coefficient Pmax(%℃)
Temperature coefficient Isc(%℃)
Temperature coefficient Voc(%℃)
STC: Irradiance 1000W/m2, module temperature 25℃, AM=1.5
Length: ±2mm
Width: ±2mm
Height: ±1mm
Hole Pitch: ±2mm
Tolerance
CAUTION: All rights reserved by Huayao PV.
Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice
        +86 0519 8216 0017
      213213
      266 Yaotang Road, Jintan District, Changzhou, China
Revised in Jan 2024 1st Edition
28.5 11.6
Grounding holes
17
62
11
00
1095
14
62
Operating Temperature(℃)
Operating humidity(%)
Allowable Hail Load
-40~85
5-85
25mm ice-ball with velocity of 23m/s
1000W/m2
800W/m2
400W/m2
200W/m2
600W/m2
455
33.42
13.62
40.10
14.01
22.77
460
33.62
13.69
41.20
14.08
23.02
440
32.82
13.41
39.80
13.82
22.02
445
33.02
13.48
40.00
13.87
22.27
450
33.22
13.55
40.20
13.94
22.52
HY455-
N108FDD
HY460-
N108FDD
HY440-
N108FDD
HY445-
N108FDD
HY450-
N108FDD
500.5
25.05
546
27.32
506
25.32
552
27.62
484
24.22
528
26.42
495
24.77
540
27.02
489.5
24.50
534
26.72
347 351
31.48
11.15
39.25
31.27
11.10
39.06
11.31 11.36
335
30.66
10.93
38.23
11.16
339
30.87
10.98
38.52
11.20
343
31.07
11.04
38.83
11.25
HY455-
N108FDD
HY460-
N108FDD
HY440-
N108FDD
HY445-
N108FDD
HY450-
N108FDD